Petitioner, following which connectivity under the GNA Regulations was sought in 

the name of the Petitioner. The CTUIL granted in-principle approval for 

connectivity at the Koppal-II GSS to the Petitioner on 20.10.23. Pursuant to the 

same, a bank guarantee of ₹9,50,00,000 (Rupees Nine Crores Fifty Lakh) was 

submitted to CTUIL by the Petitioner on 17.11.2023. However, issuance of final 

connectivity is pending approval from CTUIL.  

g) The Petitioner had considered the GSS at Kallam, Maharashtra, at the time of 

bidding, but considering the time taken for the finalisation of the tender process,